
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 8 9/26/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index From Previous From Top Points
AS - A Street

1 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 94 51.265 42.089 10000
2 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 92 52.527 43.125 -1.036 -1.036 9760
3 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 53.248 43.717 -0.592 -1.628 9628
4 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 53.711 44.097 -0.38 -2.008 9545
5 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 54.686 44.897 -0.8 -2.809 9374
6 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 54.959 45.121 -0.224 -3.033 9328

BS - B Street
1 Steve Davis BS 77 53.347 43.424 10000
2 Josh Chapman 2014 Audi S4/ BS 54 60.374 49.144 -5.72 -5.72 8836
3 Kim Coffey 2020 Toyota Supra BS 23 62.322 50.73 -1.586 -7.306 8560
4 Jim Nixon 1995 Chevrolet Corvette BS 35 89.572 72.912 -22.181 -29.487 5956

CS - C Street
1 CS 124 51.766 41.879 10000
2 Michael Ball CS 91 52.151 42.19 -0.311 -0.311 9926
3 CS 44 54.862 44.383 -2.193 -2.505 9436
4 Julio Serra CS 66 55.289 44.729 -0.345 -2.85 9363
5 CS 24 57.527 46.539 -1.811 -4.661 8999
6 2019 Volkswagen GTI CS 71 62.186 50.308 -3.769 -8.43 8324
7 David Bradford 2021 Mazda MX-5 CS 41 66.494 53.794 -3.485 -11.915 7785

DS - D Street
1 2020 Subaru WRX DS 96 55.975 45.172 10000
2 2012 Mini Cooper S DS 73 56.773 45.816 -0.644 -0.644 9859
3 2020 Toyota Type 86/ DS 54 63.534 51.272 -5.456 -6.1 8810

ES - E Street
1 ES 77 52.295 41.47 10000
2 Jonathan Newton ES 118 53.477 42.407 -0.937 -0.937 9779
3 ES 18 53.996 42.819 -0.412 -1.349 9685
4 ES 787 55.531 44.036 -1.217 -2.566 9417
5 Patrick Dent ES 129 55.676 44.151 -0.115 -2.681 9393
6 ES 29 56.325 44.666 -0.515 -3.196 9285
7 Emilia Wright ES 92 57.187 45.349 -0.684 -3.879 9145

FS - F Street
1 FS 50 51.558 41.556 10000
2 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 53.806 43.368 -1.812 -1.812 9582
3 2016 BMW 435i FS 228 57.305 46.188 -2.82 -4.632 8997
4 Samantha Young FS 150 57.541 46.378 -0.19 -4.822 8960
5 2015 Dodge Challenger FS 111 57.714 46.517 -0.139 -4.962 8933
6 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 27 58.704 47.315 -0.798 -5.76 8783
7 FS 71 60.436 48.711 -1.396 -7.156 8531
8 2010 Ford Mustang GT FS 31 62.133 50.079 -1.368 -8.523 8298
9 2018 Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG W4 FS 66 DNF DNF N/A N/A 0

GS - G Street
1 Kyle Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 119 52.413 41.616 10000
2 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 53.014 42.093 -0.477 -0.477 9887
3 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 54.101 42.956 -0.863 -1.34 9688
4 Christopher Buss 2020 Honda Civic Si GS 51 59.333 47.11 -4.154 -5.494 8834

GSL - G Street Ladies
1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 56.609 44.948 10000
2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 59.844 47.516 -2.569 -2.569 9459

HS - H Street
1 Tyler Lee HS 25 56.402 44.106 10000
2 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 56.632 44.286 -0.18 -0.18 9959
3 HS 31 57.788 45.19 -0.904 -1.084 9760
4 Ian Couch 2008 Dodge Avenger HS 77 62.151 48.602 -3.412 -4.496 9075

STH - Street Touring Hatchback
1 STH 57 53.194 43.247 10000
2 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 53.547 43.534 -0.287 -0.287 9934
3 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 53.823 43.758 -0.224 -0.511 9883
4 2017 BMW i3 STH 59 54.026 43.923 -0.165 -0.676 9846
5 STH 76 54.822 44.57 -0.647 -1.324 9703
6 2015 Volkswagen GTI STH 867 54.925 44.654 -0.084 -1.407 9685
7 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 55.04 44.748 -0.093 -1.501 9665
8 2017 Ford Focus ST STH 32 56.181 45.675 -0.928 -2.428 9468

STR - Street Touring Roadster
1 Corey Phillips STR 74 48.794 40.353 10000
2 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 49.326 40.793 -0.44 -0.44 9892
3 STR 77 50.499 41.763 -0.97 -1.41 9662
4 John McDonnell STR 71 50.841 42.046 -0.283 -1.693 9597
5 Brian Taylor STR 30 51.176 42.323 -0.277 -1.97 9535

Pos

J.J. Mallrich
Robert Fullriede

Adrian Sweetwood

2021 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

Tim Oyer 2018 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth
2019 Mazda Miata

John Tinsley 2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2011 Mazda Miata

Emily Skoglund 2018 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth
Richard Lober

Kevin Minton
Jarrod Deatherage
Scott Landgraf

Jake Blum 2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

Thomas Cindrich 1999 Mazda Miata
Philip Shreckhise 2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata
Billie Maupin 1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Greg Camarda 2021 BMW M340i xDrive

Nathan Kowalski
2021 BMW M340i xDrive

Caine Herzog
Connor Sellers
Steven Ong 2002 Chevrolet Camaro
Drew Schenck
Sally Slipian

David Zemon

Katherina Schnardthorst

2016 Hyundai Veloster
Abe Remsbecker
Michael Glowicki 2013 Hyundai Veloster Turbo

Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX
David Piel

Jason Proksch
Rich Dao 2014 Volkswagen Tiguan/
Shawn Struckhoff
Adam Buffa
Hunter Kidwell

2020 Mazda Miata
Steven Burkett
Mark Prewitt Mazda MX-5 Miata

2019 Mazda Mx-5
2001 Mazda Miata



6 1999 Mazda MX-5 STR 98 52.516 43.431 -1.108 -3.078 9291
7 STR 95 53.829 44.517 -1.086 -4.164 9065
8 Adam Taylor STR 32 53.836 44.522 -0.006 -4.17 9063
9 Connie MT STR 186 55.646 46.019 -1.497 -5.667 8769

10 STR 130 56.954 47.101 -1.082 -6.748 8567
11 STR 22 57.803 47.803 -0.702 -7.45 8441
12 David Craig 2007 Mazda MX5 STR 68 59.095 48.872 -1.068 -8.519 8257

STU - Street Touring Ultra
1 John Fisher 2017 Honda Civic Type R STU 102 52.127 43.161 10000
2 2005 BMW M3 STU 66 52.459 43.436 -0.275 -0.275 9937
3 Jeremy Heard 2004 Porsche 911 996 C4S STU 996 52.714 43.647 -0.211 -0.486 9889
4 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 54.181 44.862 -1.215 -1.701 9621
5 STU 47 61.918 51.268 -6.406 -8.107 8419

CSP - C Street Prepared
1 Kyle Wort CSP 22 50.605 43.773 10000
2 Rob Wort CSP 122 51.726 44.743 -0.97 -0.97 9783
3 John Jackson CSP 35 54.458 47.106 -2.363 -3.333 9292

DP - D Prepared
1 Ed Wort DP 22 52.89 45.803 10000

FP - F Prepared
1 Erik Hebert 1993 Toyota Mr2 turbo FP 47 56.448 49.166 10000

DM - D Modified
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 53.763 48.118 10000
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 54.205 48.513 -0.396 -0.396 9918

DML - D Modified Ladies
1 2017 Fiat 124 DML 69 58.498 52.356 10000

EM - E Modified
1 2017 DF Goblin EM 81 56.787 50.995 10000

CAMC - Classic American Muscle Contemporary
1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 50.033 40.927 10000
2 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 50.425 41.248 -0.321 -0.321 9922
3 Matt Miller CAMC 96 50.617 41.405 -0.157 -0.478 9885
4 Nick Watson CAMC 81 51.665 42.262 -0.857 -1.335 9684
5 CAMC 66 52.597 43.024 -0.762 -2.097 9513
6 CAMC 38 53.291 43.592 -0.568 -2.665 9389
7 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 39 54.346 44.455 -0.863 -3.528 9206
8 2012 Ford Mustang Boss 302 CAMC 50 59.248 48.465 -4.01 -7.538 8445
9 2010 Ford Mustang Gt CAMC 131 64.823 53.025 -4.56 -12.098 7718

10 Tim Canada 2017 Ford Mustang CAMC 21 65.785 53.812 -0.787 -12.885 7606
CAMT - Classic American Muscle Traditional

1 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 53.149 43.423 10000
2 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 53.72 43.889 -0.467 -0.467 9894
3 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 54.173 44.259 -0.37 -0.837 9811
4 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 54.409 44.452 -0.193 -1.029 9768
5 1966 Ford Mustang CAMT 66 55.421 45.279 -0.827 -1.856 9590
6 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 56.725 46.344 -1.065 -2.922 9370

CAMS - Classic American Muscle Sports
1 Todd Mayer 2000 Chevrolet FRC Corvette CAMS 441 53.128 44.362 10000
2 2008 Chevrolet Corvette z51 CAMS 44 60.989 50.926 -6.564 -6.564 8711

1 2016 Porsche Cayman XSA 86 49.608 41.968 10000
2 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 166 50.95 43.104 -1.135 -1.135 9737
3 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 51.34 43.434 -0.33 -1.465 9663
4 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 51.548 43.61 -0.176 -1.641 9624
5 XSA 88 53.235 45.037 -1.427 -3.068 9319
6 JERRY HENRY 2019 HONDA Type R XSA 34 54.489 46.098 -1.061 -4.129 9104
7 XSA 75 57.321 48.494 -2.396 -6.525 8654

1 2020 Tesla Model 3 Performance EVX 85 48.636 40.173 10000
2 Matthew Hodges 2021 Tesla Model 3 EVX 23 49.315 40.734 -0.561 -0.561 9862

Alexander DeWan
Brett Schrum 1995 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda miata

Jack Muenks 2003 Mazda Miata
Patrick Hinkle 1999 Mazda Miata/

Mike Kenney

Nilkumar Thanki 2018 Honda Civic si

2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata/

Travis McMillian
Isaiah McMillian

Kim McMillian

Kaleb Tuinstra

Dave Whitworth
2014 Chevrolet Camaro
2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

Andy Hohl 2021 Chevrolet Camaro/
Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro
Elizabeth Whitworth
Paul Rosner
Kevin Drewel

Nick Benne
Todd Benne

Jack Dolde
Walter Floretta
Tim Muldoon

Tyler Newbury
XSA - Xtreme Street A

Michael Kopec
Matthew Sebelski
Andriy Sytyashenko

Ryan Willen 2015 Subaru Impreza WRX STI

Matt Sheehy 2001 Audi A6 2.8 Quattro
EVX - Electric Vehicle Xtreme

Tom DeYoung


